

6020 Highway 542, P.O. Box 187 Mindemova, ON P0P 1S0

Tel: 705-377-5726 Fax: 705-377-5585

Email: centralm@amtelecom.net

March 26, 2020

Dear Sir or Madam,

I am writing this letter in order to inform you that the Council representing the Municipality of Central Manitoulin has received resolutions from the Manitoulin-Sudbury District Service Board dated February 27th, 2020. Upon reviewing these resolutions, the Council has passed the following motions:

MOTION: A. Johnston and R. Stephens

That we recommend to Council that the Manitoulin-Sudbury District Services Board letter regarding Canada-Ontario Housing Benefit resulting from February 27th, 2020 meeting be accepted... carried.

MOTION: D. Stephens and R. Stephens

That we recommend to Council that the Manitoulin-Sudbury District Services Board letter regarding Child Care Funding resulting from February 27th, 2020 meeting be accepted... carried.

MOTION: D. Stephens and A. Johnston

That we recommend to Council that the Manitoulin-Sudbury District Services Board letter regarding Emergency Dispatch Services resulting from February 27th, 2020 meeting be accepted... carried.

Therefore, the Municipality of Central Manitoulin supports Resolutions #20-22, #20-19 and #20-17, as put forth by Manitoulin-Sudbury District Service Board.

Tina Davidson Administrative Assistant

Municipality of Central Manitoulin 6020 Hwy 542 - PO Box 187 Mindemoya, ON POP 1S0 PHONE: 705-377-5726 Ext 28

FAX: 705-377-5585

centralaa@amtelecom.net